Client/Matter No. 11138-011		
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
HARALD HAGEN - 6-18-07 MARTIN HOFFMANN - 6/25/07	Name: VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
JORG WESTMEIER - 6/19/07 VOLKER KAMINSKI - 6/28/07	Internal Address:	
NORBERT TERLAU -6/17/07 OLAV BORGMEIER - 6/13/07	Street Address: Leiersmuhle 2-6	
REINER MITTERER - 6/13/07	City: 51688 Wipperfurth	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State:	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Country: Germany Zip:	
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):6/18/07; 6/25/07; 6/28/07; 6/17/07; 6/13/07	; 6/13/07	
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Nam	e Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment		
4. Application or patent number(s).	nent is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	∥ tached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00	
mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925.	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information:	
	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
1000	<ul> <li>b.  Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit         Account Number: 23-1925         Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson &amp; Lione     </li> </ul>	
9. Signature: My Club	July 11, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Steven L. Oberholtzer (Reg. No. 30,670)	`Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BHGL

11701 2007 14.54 FAX +49 202 2458030 DR SOLF&ZAPF

→ BRINKS HOFER

**2**002/005

PAGE 03/06

1138-011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11138-011, and described in the specification filed on April 12, 2004 and Ussigned U.S. Serial No. 10/822,670

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents is used on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date:
Harald Hagen	199	7007-14-1
Martin Hoffmann		
Jörg Westmeier	Moli-	2002-06-13
Volker Kaminski	The second secon	
Norbert Terlau	4	.,-
Olav Borgmeier	127025	2007 -06-63
Reiner Milterer	Towns lite	200:06-13

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0433

11138-011

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented; CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, Identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11138-011, and described in the specification filed on April 12, 2004 and assigned U.S. Senai No. 10/822,570

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is destrous of acquiring en exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby self and assign to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said intention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee,

## Executed by:

Name	Skgnature	Dâto
Harald Hagen		
Martin Hoffmann	Allot - 18	25.06.09
Jörg Westmoler		23 06.04
Volker Kaminski		1,,-,,-
Norbert Terlau		
Olav Borgmeler	The state of the s	
Reiner Mitterer		

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0434

PAGE 05/06

1:138-011

### ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, we have invented; CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11138-011, and described in the specification filed on April 12, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/822,570

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMSH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign  $t\colon \mathsf{VOSS}$ AUTOMOTIVE GMSH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Petent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee.

#### Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Harald Hagen		
Martin Hoffmann		
Jörg Westmeler		
Volker Kaminski	V. Kaming	28.26.07
Norbert Terlau		20. 73.04
Olav Borgmeier	- Annual - A	
Reiner Mitterer		

PATENT REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0435

PAGE 06/06

7:130-011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, identified as Altomey Docket No.: 11138-011, and described in the specification filed on April 12, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/822,570

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation, having a principal blace of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents is sued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	I Pat
Harald Hagen		
Martin Hoffmann		
Jörg Westmeier		
Volker Kaminski		
Norbert Terlau	11/11	17 have 07
Olav Borgmeier		
Reiner Milterer	WHEN LIVE - MANAGEMENT - MANAGE	

**PATENT** REEL: 019546 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 07/11/2007